connection with the review and analysis of the application for long-term tax exemption, 

and is willing to defray those costs, with no assurance of a particular result from the 

Borough; and 

WHEREAS, the Entity has agreed to deposit with the Borough the amount of 

FIFTEEN THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($15,000) (the "Escrow Deposit"), to 

be deposited in an escrow account and disbursed in accordance with the provisions of this 

Agreement to defray certain costs and expenses incurred by or on behalf of the Borough 

arising out of or in connection with, among other things, consideration of the Entity's

[...]

insufficient funds to enable the Borough to continue with the Reimbursable

Activities , the Borough shall provide the Entity with a notice of the insufficient

escrow deposit balance. The Entity shall deposit to the Escrow Account

additional funds such that the total amount on deposit shall be not less than

FIFTEEN THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($15,000.00), such deposit

to be made within five (5) business days of the Borough's notice, failing which

the Borough may unilaterally cease work without liability to the Entity.

6. Close Out Procedures. Upon termination of negotiations, or upon the

execution of a financial agreement, the Entity may send written notice by